—

‘QD% k((}w;\), f_ﬂ“l‘-




Gery __A,
o i@ﬂ ORE @ %@ ;\v«uv\\.na e 0
Feraake] \%@@Wz _ )

M Aena@an, @R

$y Cornmricsien avpiras Al & 1968, _,

. @

|

Tirmertey &illem

X I
LS
) % S
3 /8 iz g K
; A *
.
ES° IRB.65°

A o> B 5

G rFrif Fith /

Mies. J W /HELSEL

PLAN oF LoTs
S 50
W 2507 d@S\D%}N@ Ezvrbrye g y=3
G—= Lo &2,

- _4




7 g___,.,i

-

Commonwealth of Pennsyl"t}ah%a,

}S&
County of Cambria. )

Jackson

supervisors of the township of
= Sreeting:

, i the county of Cdmibria,

Whereas, at a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace held at Ebensbursg, in and _for the county *

of Cambria, aforesaid, on the day of .. March l7th. ... X 19....):1'.7, said court. did approve and

confirm @'_pu-b_lit_;‘_use a certain. road theretofore .reported, .and directed the same to De opened of the

——

S

breadth of- 2 l‘" -feet, which. said.road so repoited, approved for publie use, cunfirmed and.

. dirested to be opened Bg%X%s, Deginning at a point at the center of what -
is known as the old State Highway, Route No, 219, leading from
the Village of Wegleg Chapel in East Taylor Township to tThe
‘Village of Vinco in Jackson Township, Pennsylvania, and then

i = 8 Po——

exten in% North 68 degrees 0Ol minute East, a distance of 459,99 -~
he Southerly side, and a distance of U57.30 feet on

feet on
the Norther1¥
Highway, Route
to said Vill
way line
degrees 01

219, leading

minute East
of 5MO.3¥_feet on the Northerl
late by Ti

twent¥-four (2
excep iné only that on account of said
the old 5%

—where. said Cherr
that'

Said
No, 219, is 1

a distance of 576 feet on
gide to land now or late owned .by Timothy Gillen

ate Highway, Route 219, at an angle
boundary line ofgcherry Street ?s U 84 g

side to the right-of way line of.-the new State
] rom said Village of Wesle
e of Vinco; and thence cr0331n%

a distance of 60 feet; and then exfe

Chapel
said right of
ndln% North 66

he Southerly
and a distance

side to said land owned now or
mothK Gillen; said Cherry Street thus described being
) feet in width throughout its entire length,

Cherry Street meeting
, the Westerly
feet 1n width, and

‘State

feet in length on the southerly

Street meets with_the line of land owned now. _ .|

or late by Timothy Gillen, it likewise is at an angle, and at

801nt its eastern boundary is 24 O4 feet, : -
herry Street, includlnggthe crossing of the new

— g

Highway, Route
si

e and 1057.67 feet 1in lengtg on the northerly side.:

which said road was, on the-..... I 4_day of Margh......., 1941, ordered ana ai-

rected by the said court to be entered of record, and. thenceforth to be taken, deemed and allowed to be
@ lawful public road cr highway: :

Now, this is to authorize, empower, command and require you. the said supervisors aforesaid, in

which district the said road lies, as soon as may be practicable, effectually to open the said road, by

24 feet, as ordered and directed
by the said court; and you are hereby further required to malke return of this order to the next stated

5 . e 0urt of Quarter Sesgion s entle opanin S0t 2eroadeinoeorBun o ui bl pydin @od $h auvii- - 7

the courses and distaneces aforesaid, and the breadth of

==
o ’ .
ner of its execution by you, verified by the affidavlt of one ur both of you, setting I_c')rt.'i.a. that you have
effectually opened the sa,id.:;'aad of the breadth of .- 2”’ ............... feet, and upon the line hercinbefore
directed.
Wit#iess, the Honorable . Ivan. J. McKenrick,.Judge. . . reasst of our
> I :’ '
said t_:pﬂt‘fj%. a.t-EbéFg.g:b‘mf" 5 this---.-...2.I.th..da-y of- .March . 1947
f’r-i-‘: < et
!g =3 ~ e N e R
R AT
A ANl By the Gowrt: .
EERTIRE AT TR M
ST s e i cKENRICK, J, .
£ ~ - Jitest: ’ :
R A S g 9 -
T g e - .L e a
..'J.‘ r‘ e \.‘:?.. . ,-J‘t .
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H ¥ RETURN BY. ' SUPERVISORS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

s

" .County of Cambria.

.
On the..-. % - day of, 18 » before me
, personally eame
supervisors oj‘: 't"hﬁ township-of -zl AL o , who being dily sworn

e

e s for-affirniedl-acoordiivg. to
e e e, o S g B T-—-:-..-—-iﬂ-

i > .
Tow ~do-depiis-and sy that ihey efféitually opened
r-affiriied] , b 7 .qamwnﬁguﬁ opened .
P TaE -

©

the q;-der of the Coiirt bearing date the et liag) Of vseerre

thie: yqag}_ degignated by_

R

£

. . SR .. . ; N P - A R SRS
SRS {7 S— ; it accordance with the. directions of the said order,
. Stworn [or-afirmed] and subscribed before me this L .
R T S — A9
- . . L. - . .
/ I S L . .- "~ Supervisors.
/' . . . - ety N L] " “, . - ) - i .'
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

HARRISBURG

IN REPLY, REFER TD

€ambria-Cognty April 7, 1947
Jackson Township o

Road Establishment

G.R. 250 v

Mr. Dorsey Eash, Secretary
Sackson Township
Conemaugh, R.l, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Eash:

P i an w4 o e e et b e g e e v m e m e

Receifpt is acknowledged of a copy of Court Order wherein
the court has established a township road having 2 maximum width
of 24 feet. While this width of road doesnot meet the minimum
requirements as _provided in the General Road Law, we do not presume

: " to questlon the decision of the court in this matteri/ Therefore,
‘the voad -order 1s being referred to our District Office with the
request that they furnish us a rdvised print of the township, after
which the road will be added to the township system and will. be
qualified Tor State Funds aftér January 1, 19A8 ¥

" Very truly yours

D. A. Bailey
Towns hip Engineer

- - - - mr—mae s . —.m—. . 7w f e me R c—— -

D
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No. 4 June Sessions, 1946

REPORT OF VIEWERS
Proposed Public Road
Jackson Townehlp
Cambria County

Pennsylvanlia

ﬁZu/ Gl %, (TFF

ATl R R

FRED S —

EBENSBURG, PENNSYLVANILA
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In Re: Proposed Public Highway | 1In the Court of Quarter Sessions
in Jacikson Townshlp, .. of Cambrila County, Penna.
Cembria County, Pennsylvania g No, 4, June Sesgions, 1946

REPORT OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable, the Judées'of'the Court of Quarter
Sesslons of Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

We, the undersigned members of the Permanent Board of Viewers
of Cambria County, appointed by your Honorable Court and direct-
ed to view the premliseas to determine as to0 the necessity for a
publlic highway as prayed for by the Petltioners, beginning at a
pelnt at the center of what i1s known as the old State Highway,
Route No. 219, leading from the Village of Wesley Chapel in East
Taylor Township to the Village of Vinco in Jackson Township,
Pennsylvania, and then extending North 68 degrees 01 minute East,

" -a distance of 459.99 feet on the Southerly sideé, and a distance of
457.30 feet on the Northerly eide to the right of way line of the

new State Highway, Routé 219, leading from paid Village of Weeley
Chepel to sald Village of Vinco; and thence croesing said right of
way line, a dlstance o6f 60 feet; and then extending North 66 degrees
01 minute Eagt, a dlstance of 576 feet on the Scutherly side to land
now.or late owned by Timothy Glllen, and a dlstance of 540,37 feet
on the Northerly slde to sald land owned now or -late by Timotgx)

+G1llen; sald Cherry Street thus described being-twenty-four (

feét 1n width throughout 1ts length, excepting only that on account
of sald Cherry Street meeting the old State Highway, Route 219, at
én angle, the Westerly boundary line of Cherry Street 1s 24.84 feet
in width, and where sald Cherry Street meets with the line of land
owned now or late by Timothy Gillen, it likewlse is at an angle, and
at that point its eastern boundary 1s 24.04 feet. _

S8aild Cherry Street, including the érossing of the new State Highway,
Route No. 219, is 1095 feet in length on the southerly side and
1057.67 feet 1n length oh the northerly side.

That having given due notice of the view and of the time and
place of meeting of the Viewers to the Commissioners of said

"Gounty, to the three Supervisors of Jackson Township and to the

public by printed hand bills poeted at and 1n the lmmedlate vicine
ity of the premlses 1o .be viewed for the proposed public highway,
as 1s required by the Act of thé General Assembly.

All of us met upon the premises in Jackson Township, Cambria
County, Penna., on Saturday September 28, 1946, at 10 o'clock a. m.
to perform the duties of our appointment, together with the said
three Supervisors, most of the owners of the lots feecing sald Cherry
8treet and others who sssured us they were authorlzed to represent
petitloners who could not arrange to be present.

. ' B wes

The sald Cherry Stieet blegects the tract of land that owned by
J. W. Helgel and Anns R., his wife; the sald tract extending from
the old Btate Highway, Route 219, to land owned now or late by . -




—

-2 -

Timothy Gillen and is bounded on the north by lands owned now or’
late by Phillip Custer and on the gouth by H. H. Griffith - as
gshown on map attached hereto. The .sald tract was latd out in lote
by 8. E. Dickey & Co., englneers, Johnstown, Pa., January 9, 1941,
and the plan is on record in Flat Book Vol. 3 at Page 144 :

The sald Cherry Street ls the only street and’ measured on the
center line is 1076.34 feet long - 458.64 feet west of the new
State Highway and 617.70 ezst of. the new State Highway.

We are informed that a2l1l lots within the sald tract are sold -
those sbutting on Cherry Street and all others shown on the map
attached hereto.

The Petlitioners would, unquestlonadbly, be convenlenced by mak-
ing the sald Cherry Street a publle highway; therefore, in compli-
ance with our duties as Viewers we have estimated and determined
the benefits, agreeing there 1s occasion for a public road, with
the understanding, however; that Jackson Townahip and Cambria County
be released from all claims ror damages that may arise from opening
of said road.

We have notified thé parties interested that this repért will be
f1led with the Olerk of the Court of Quarter Sesslons of Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, in time for the neéext Gourt of Quarter Sesslons
to be held for sald County

Witness our hands this 9th day of October, 1946.

. Viewers

h]




. in Jeckson Township, -

13

2nov2l .M .2
YT JOD AABL"AD
In Re: Proposed Public -Highwaya<z}] In the Court of Quarter Sessions
' e | of Cambria County, Penna.
Cambria County, Pennsylvania | No. &, June Sessions, 1946

NOTICE OF VIEW

-

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed bf the above named Court,
to view the premises to determine as to the necessity for a publie
highway ag prayed for by the Petitioners, -

beginning at a point at the center of what is known as the old
State Hlghway, Route No. 219, leading from the Village of Wesley
Chapel in East Taylor Township to the Village of Vinco in Jackson
Township, Permsylvania, and then extending North 68 degrees Ol min-
utes Kast, a distance of 459.99 feet on the Southerly side, and a
distance of 457.30 feet on the Northerly side to the right of way
line of the new State Highway, Route 219, leading from said Village
of Wesley Chapel to said Village of Vinco; and thence crossing said
right of way line, a distance of 60 feet; and then extendling North
66 degrees Ol minutes East, a distance of 576 feet on the Southerly
slde to land now or late owned by Timothy Gillen, and a distance of
540,37 feet on the Northerly side &8 sald land owned or late by
Timothy Gillen; said Cherry Street thus described being twenty-four .
(24) feet in width throughout 1te length, excepting only that on
account of sald Cherry Street meeting the ola State Highway, Route
219, at an angle, the Westerly boundary line of Cherry Street is
24,84 feet in width, and where said Cherry Street meets with the
line .of land owned now or late by Timothy Gillen, it likewlse
1s at an angle, and at that point its easterly boundary is 24.04 ft.

Said Cherry Street, including the crossing of the new State Highway,
Route No. 219, 1s 1095 feet in length on the Southerly side and

'1057.67 feet in length on the Northerly side.

The sald undersigned Viewers will meet at the place of beginning of
said proposed highway on the 28th day of September A. D. 1946 at

. 10 o'eclock A. M. for the purpose of performing the dutles of our

appointment and the taking of testimony, at which time and place all
interested persons may appear.

3. B. JENCKS
Wif. J. MceGrailn

, . E. F. DUNNEGAN
Sept. 19/46 '~ Viewers -
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W.J.M¢Grain ) Viewers
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No; 4 - June Sesaidﬁsfp 1946

' In reéView of Proposed Public Hishway at Vlnco. Jackaon Townahip, _
on the easterly side of old State Highway, Route. 219, crossing the
new State Highway, Route 219, to 1and how or late owned by Timothy
iGillen.i " :

g . ‘e

Obtalning data, preparing notices and .
service of stenographer o §12.00

ﬂerving and poating notlces of- view : Lo 12.00

Viewing proposed highway ‘on %ent..28 1946f © 12,00

23 milea at .10 - - , o ) ’ 2.30

. Plotting and drafting the three maps required .

t0. show location of propoged highway *+ - ‘- 12.00

Preparing Report of View and stenosrapher N . . 12,00

e
a8 % gERED”

¥m. J. MeGrain, Cresson, Ps. : L $12.00

-39 miles at .10 r wee . 3.90
: | gt 29 Wt © 315,50
E. F. Dunneggn, Greason, Pa. ' : - $12.00
© 39 milées at .10 o . 3.90°
o e §15.90

e

Now, Octoﬁér 9, 1946, I hereby certify the above bill 1s an
exact copy. of the original billl filed with the. Report of Viewers
in thexproceedlngs entered to No. 4, June Sessions, 1946.

A ofrrieria
/4




No. 4 June Sessions, 1946

REFORT OF VIEWERS
?ropoéed Pubi1c.Road
Jacksonffownahip

CambrielConty.J

Pennsylvanis
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B In Re:. Froposed Publie Hishway {  In the Court of Quarter Sesslons

3 in Jackson Township, ' i of Cambria. County, Penna,

Ao Cambrla County,- ?ennaylvanla i'rl ﬁo. 4, June -8éseions, 1946

& . : fo &'
REPORT OF ‘JIEWERS L Lo %’

To the Honorable, the Judgaa of the: Court of Quarter
. . Selaions or Cambria county, ?enneylvania.
R . .
g . ¥ We, the. undersignea membera of the Permanent’ Board of, Viewars
j ' ‘of.. cambria.county, appolnmed by your Honorable Court and direct-
-ed_ to view. tha.premiaes.to datermina as’ to the. necesaity for a
publio highway 'as prayeé for by the ?eﬁttiqgers. besinning at a
poln& as.. thexcentenuom,what gs knomnups i elala Btate. Bighway,
Routeiﬁou”219, leading?from tha Village of Wealay Chiapel in East
. ‘Taylor Township.to the Villasa of .Vinco 1'% Jackson Townghip, - -
_ Pennsylvania, andfthen extendlng quth 68 degreea ‘01, mlnuta Eagt,
k. ¢ . " '8 diatance.’of: 459,99 feet on’ the. Southerly side; drd’a’ distance of .
L - 457 .30 feot. on. the*ﬂortherly ‘gide ' to the-right of way.line'.of the
. 0 new. State. Highway, 'Route.219, leading from: sald V1llage of Wesley
s Ghapel to said“V11laae of Yinco; and. thence crosaing eald right of.
oy line; . & 2 "dletende of 60 feet:. and then: extending ﬂorth 66 degrees
01 llnute East. & distance of 576 feet on the Sotitherly: aide . to land
- now or, late4ownad ‘by, Timothy. Gillen, ‘and a distance of -540.37 feet
‘on the! Northerlypside to sald, land owned now of' late by Timotgi)

e

Gillen-rsaid Chefry- 'Street thua descrlbed belns twenty-rour (

reetrin-wiath throughoutsits lensth exceptingfonly ‘4het on account

or ‘galad; Gharry Etreet, meetﬂns the: old state: Highway, ‘Route-219, at

A argle the~Weater1y ‘Houndary’ 1ins’ of. cherry fitreet Lo’ 24.84 fest .
. 1n width.kand where aai& Cherry. Street meets with the llne of . land
i owned ‘Dow orilate: by Timothw Gillen, gt llkewiae is at an angle, and

vat.mhat polnﬁ“its sagtern boundary'ia ‘24,04 Peets +

Qaidecherry Streeﬂ “1nc1udlns’the ‘orogsing - of - the' riew. Btate Highmay,
o Route 8o 2197, is 1@95§faet 1nulensth on:the southerly side Bnd

Ta

‘ 1057 6T feet‘dn lensthsonitharnorthquyhaide.--

. That having Ziven ‘due nntlce‘of theaview and of. the time and
alace of, meeting of the. Viewera to' the- Gommissioners of said
..county, to the‘three Superviaors“oﬁ‘Jackson'Township ahd - to the
! public by printed‘hand bills’ peated atuand in. the immediate: vicin-

L "_-,1ty of the”premtaea to'he vlewad for the'! proposed public hlghway.

__:as 1a required*by tha Bct of the General Assembly. ,
- 1 R - >
/ A11 ‘of . g« met upon tha premises‘in.Jackaon Township. cambria
County Penna.,*on‘aaturdny September 28, 1946, - -at; 10 ‘o Yolock a.' .
. performﬁthe dutieés of our appolntment, together. with the said
' three-Supervisora. ‘moat .of tHé oWners of the 1ots'faalns said «Cherry
. Street. and?otharaswho asaured us’ thay,were,authorized to ‘represent
petitionera who~cou1d not arrange to beqprese t.‘ :
- was .
The lald Gharry Street‘biaecta*tha tr&%t -0f land that owned by -
m w. Helael and_Anng R.. hls mife, the aaid tract’ extendins from
the o014’ Etate Highway Route 219, to land’ owned now or late by,

LRV RN ;.‘:) pa e A Ty, ,__. -'. "rn' R ..',‘-l.

. ﬁ-! ™ hf\ ‘ Pd"‘i1‘|€ .. H -_ﬂ.-_'.":' ‘ A ..;..'__-" __!‘_ - -,

. ! .
o Sdep i st R T Sigiee, Gbled e el ezl ooayoros

— i n e — T —
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Timothy thien;and:;s=boun¢é¢.on thée north by lands owned now or

late by Phillip Custer and on the south by H. H. Griffith - &g

shown -on map. &ttached hereto.. - The sald tract was laid out 1n lots

by #. E. Dickey & Co., englneers, Johnstown, Pa., ‘Janusry 9, 1941,
and the plan ig on record’ in Plat Book Vol. '3 at Page 144.

The said Chérry Btieet. 1a 'the only_sﬁraet-dnd weasured on the

. genter line is 1076.34 feéot long - 458.64 feet west of the new

State Highway and 617170 east of the new State Highway.. .
‘We are 1nformed'that_a&l-loté-within the said tract are sold -

‘those abutting on Cherry 8treet and all others shown on the mep

attached hereto.

Thé Petitioners would, unguestionsbly, be convenlenced by mak-
ing the said Cherry Street a public highway; therefore, in complli-
ance with our.dutles as Viewers we have estimeted and determined
the benefits, agreeing there 1s occasion for a pudllo road, with -
the understanding, however, that Jackson Township and Cambria County
be relsased from all -claims for damages that may arise from opening.
0f sald road. ' o '

. e ‘have .notifled the parties ifiterested thaf this réport will be

. -£1led with the Clerk of the Court of Quarter fesslions of Cambria .
. Gounty, Pennsylvania, in time for the next Gourt of Quarter Sesslons

to be held for said County

-

Witnéss our hands this 9th day of October, 1046,
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In Re: Proposed Publioc Highway.. § In the Court of Quarter Sessions
in Jackeon Township, R of Canbris County, Fonna.
Camdria:County, Pennsylvanis i No. 4, Juns Bessions, 1946

HOTIOE OF ViKW

. Ws, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above nased Court,
to view tho premiges to determine 6e: to the neceselity for a public
highway as prayed for by the Petitioners,

beginning &t & point &t tho center of ﬁhaﬁ i8 known aa the old

8tate Highwdy, Route No, 219, leading fron. the'Village o6f Wesleéey

Chapsl in Eaet Taylor Townshid to the Village of Vineo in Jackason
Township, Penneylvania, and then extending Horth 68 degrees 01 min-
utee East, 8 distance of 459.99 feet on the Southerly side, and a
distance of 457.30 feet on the Northerly side t¢ the right of woy
1ino of the new Staté Highway, Route 219, lesding from ssid Village
of Wesley Chapel to sald Village of Vinoo; and thence crdesing sala
right of way line, & dlstance of 60 feet; and then extending North
66 degrees 01 mimites Eset, 8 4dlstance of 576 feet on the Southerly
8lde to land now o late owned by Timothy Gillen, and a distance of
540.37 feet on the Hortherly side 96 sald land owned or lats by -
Timothy Gillen; said.Cherry Btreet thus described being tweénty-four
(24) feot in width throughout 1ts length, excepting only that on

‘account of said Cherry Street meeting the old State Aighway, Route

219, at an angle, the Vesterly boundary line of Cherry Street 1s
24.84 feet in width, and where said Chérry Street meets with the
llne of land owned now or late Ly Timothy Gillen, it likewise

ta.at an angle, and at that point its emsterly boundary is 24.04 f4.

Said Crerry Gtreet, including the ¢roseing of the new Btate Highway,

. Route No. 219, 1g 1095 feet 1n length on the Southerly side and

1057.67 feet in length on the Hortherly eide.
The #ald phdersigned Viewers will weet at the place of beginning of
said propoged highway on tho 28th day of September A. D. 1946 at

10 o'clogk A. ¥. for the purpose of performing the dutlies of our
appointient and ‘the taring of testimony, at which time and place all
interested persons may appesr. !

B. H. JENCKS

W, J. HoOGrain

E. F. DUNKEGAR
Bept. 19/46 . Viewers
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IN IHE COURT OF QUARTER
SESSIONS_OF CAMuKIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA,
z Ternre SesSran's /9
B e A4

IN Hi; PETITION FOR APPOIN{-
UBNT OF VIEWERS TO LAY OUT
CEERRY STREIT AS A PUBLIC
ROAD TIT JACKSON TOWNSHIP,
;TEAR THI VILLAGE OF TI’\:CO
IN SAID JACYXSON TOWNSHID,
CAMARIA COD’hTI PENNC‘-YI.VANI

PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT
OF VIUWERS

ORDER THEERTEON
%‘

. HDI lIOS FIRET NATIONAL BANK BuIiLDING
Jorms'rown, Pa.
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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SbSSIONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, . , .| .
: PENNSYLVANIA. o o

-

SRS 0
-

IN RE: PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT ' o
OF VIEWERS TO LAY OUT CHERRY STREET . | No. ~_, September
AS A PUBLIC ROAD IN JACKSON TOWNSHIP, L LT
" NEAR THE. VILLAGE OF VINCO, IN SAID.. - .+ Term, 19486.
JACKSON TOWNSHIP, CAMBRIA COUNTY : : w
PENNSYLVANIA .

TO THE HONORABLE THE JUDGES OF THE ABOVE NAMED COURT..

' l. The undersigned petitioners are residents and tax
payers of the Township of Jackson, in the Gounty of Cambria,
and State of Pennsylvania. |

2. The undersigned are owners of lots abutting on Cherry
Street, whlch seld street is shown uoon a reeorded plan of 1ots

of Mrs. J W’ Felsel which olan of lots 1s of record in the

Office of the Recorder of Deeds, in and for Cambria County, Penn-'

2

R

sylvania, in Plat Book Vol. 3, at page 144.

3. Your petitioners and other tax: payers and inhabitants

+

of Jackson Township, uembria County, Pennsylvanla, suffer &a- great

-

1noonvenience for want of a publlo road or hlghway at the location-

PO T

of - Cherry Street, as shown upon the pman of lots.hereinabove’

T e oW
L

mentioned and your petitioners believe and thereforeeaver that '
a'public road or highway is necessary for oublic travel.

4. A desoription of the road desired to be_lald out‘is'as
follows:'? | g - ._ _

BEGINNING et a point at the center.of what 'is knownlas the

old State'ﬁighwey, Route No. 219, ledding from the Village of
Wesley Chapel in Eaet Taylor Township, to the Village of Vinco.
in Jackson Township, Pennsylvanla, and then extending North 68

L.

| T
SN - SH T SR
e . T

#dearees Ol.minutes East a dlstance of .459. 99 feet .0n-~ the Southerl

h’"" . sf'ﬂ""

side, and a distance of 457 50 feet on the Northerly 51de to the’

rlght of way line of the new State highwaY, Route 219 leading '
from said Village ef Wesley Chavel to said Village of Vlnco, and




- 8

e )

¥

'thencefcressing said right of.way line; a distance of td feet;
and then extending North 866 degrees Ol minutes BEast, & distance
of 576 feet on the Southerly 31de to land oW OT late owned by
Tlmothv Gillenr and a dlstance of 540 57 fest on the Northerly
side to said.land owned now or late by Timothy Gillen; sald Cherry
Street thus described, belne t%enty—four (24) fest in width

throuphout 1ts entire length, excepting onlj that on account of

said Cherry St;eet meeting the old State Highway% Route 219, at .
‘an angle,'the Westenly bbundary‘line:ef Gne:ry Street'is-ad.84
feet in width, and where said Cherr&‘Street meets with the line of
lard nwned now or late by Timothy Gillen, it 1ikewise is at an o
angle, and at that point its Eastern boundary i§ 24. 04 feet. j
5._ There 1s attached hereto, and made &' part of this

petition, and marked Exhlblt “A", a blue print show1ng ‘the 1ocatio-

of- Gherry.Street ag hereinabove described._ Said: Cherry Street

I 1nclud1ng the crossing of the new State ﬂighway, Route No. 219,

is 1095 feet in length on the Southerly side and 1057 87 feet
in length on the Northerly side. - ' ' ;o )
 Your petitioners therefore ptaj.youn‘Honogabie-Ceunt to
appoint'viewe;s to view and lay out a public:road as nerein
prayed for,Land'make report of their,proceedings to your ano;-

able Court at the next term thersof.

~
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
T - .-"..,‘ 4 H -SS- . "'._ T '
'COUNTY OF CAMBRIA ~ '.. . .. = .- |

P NN

HERMAN E. COURTER, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is an inhabitant and tax payer of the
Township of”’ Jackson, County of Cambria, and State of Pennsyl-
vania, that he is one of the petltloners in the foregoing _
petltyon,_and:that yhe facts set forth‘in the for3501ng petit;on
are true anq'cdrgeqt to the best of his hnowlédge, informétion,

and ‘Qeli aef,

Sworn and subsceribed t0
_' before me thls /7 day of
&August 1946.

(::2?" ¢z<gé2252§/
Austibe of the peace.

MY COMMISSION EXPIAED S )
EI23Y BIONBAY IN JANUAAY, 1848 o
- A
4, ]
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"7 The undersignéd being-residents and tax payers of the l
Townshlp of Jackson, Gounty of Cambria, and State of Pennsyl- ;
‘vania, and being owners of real estate 31tuate to the West of i
'the old State Highway, Route~319 -referred to in the foregoing !
petitlon, desire to have Cherry Street lald out as'a nublic
.street or hlvhway, .and therefore they JOln in the foregoing
petition. '_ : . L 3
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Commissioners of Cambrias Couﬁtyt'Pennéyivaﬁid; join herein,

the provisions of Rule No. 301} of théTRuleé of- Cours.

A

N

J.
Earm
LY

\

AND NOW T0 WIT, tnis /P day of Eygust, :1948, the’

and respectfully request the Céurﬁ to enter éan order .waiving -
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AND NOW TO WIT this /?

day- of August 1946 the

CREEE T & ] Yr i af }:q&;‘g_;.‘?jv,-,:.r;_:;;'.'.:‘_‘.:"f £a
) R X

L A T Fon

B N - . )
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o

within petition presented, and g4pon mothon of Edward J. Harkins,
Attorney fpr Petit] Jﬁgf;ﬁffm

ers,
2}7%71____. .- ,and

are hereby app01nted v1ewers to view

—a do
‘the- ground proposed for the roadchscribed in the w1th1n petitlon

and ‘to meke report of their proceedlngs to this Gourt, returnablT 

the. flrst Mbnday of Sentember, 1946,

. . BY THE COURT:

272
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